
0.4031.426 0.3395.819 0.006 00.005 0 092.0021,027.71,045.9 0.59609/06/2019 1,354.26 -64.60
0.3971.377 0.6155.919 0.080 0.0150.039 0.014 0.00591.5391,036.61,054.9 0.60209/07/2019 1,360.07 -50.82
0.4081.364 0.5145.979 0.050 0.0070.026 0.008 0.00191.6431,033.91,052.3 0.60009/08/2019 1,358.53 -75.40
0.4081.342 0.3835.902 0.008 00.006 0 091.9481,029.81,048.1 0.59709/09/2019 1,356.42 -84.34
0.4011.390 0.3365.840 0.005 00.004 0 092.0241,028.11,046.3 0.59609/10/2019 1,355.00 -81.16
0.4051.442 0.3296.136 0.021 0.0020.011 0.002 0.00191.6501,030.31,048.6 0.59809/11/2019 1,355.59 -72.88
0.4051.456 0.1766.839 0.002 00.002 0 091.1211,032.41,050.7 0.60009/12/2019 1,356.65 -84.42
0.3951.515 0.2056.763 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.1081,032.11,050.3 0.60009/13/2019 1,355.91 -82.17
0.3901.554 0.1726.577 0.002 00.002 0 091.3031,029.61,047.8 0.59909/14/2019 1,354.09 -77.25
0.3901.531 0.1716.672 0.002 00.002 0 091.2321,030.51,048.7 0.59909/15/2019 1,354.91 -69.46
0.3881.557 0.1756.609 0.003 00.002 0 091.2671,029.81,048.1 0.59909/16/2019 1,354.25 -72.25
0.3881.574 0.1496.828 0.002 00.001 0 091.0581,030.91,049.2 0.60009/17/2019 1,354.67 -64.21
0.3931.577 0.1536.671 0.002 00.002 0 091.2031,029.71,048.0 0.59909/18/2019 1,353.86 -66.13
0.3901.554 0.2676.796 0.033 0.0080.014 0.006 0.00490.9271,034.21,052.5 0.60209/19/2019 1,356.78 -55.55
0.3941.556 0.1346.493 0.002 00.001 0 091.4201,028.31,046.5 0.59809/20/2019 1,353.26 -77.50
0.3931.607 0.1406.575 0.002 00.001 0 091.2821,028.51,046.7 0.59909/21/2019 1,352.76 -81.30
0.3951.548 0.1426.593 0.002 00.001 0 091.3181,029.21,047.5 0.59909/22/2019 1,353.86 -75.31
0.3941.562 0.1376.597 0.002 00.001 0 091.3071,029.01,047.3 0.59909/23/2019 1,353.61 -68.16
0.3881.540 0.1406.613 0.002 00.001 0 091.3161,029.51,047.7 0.59909/24/2019 1,354.25 -77.02
0.4001.466 0.1366.686 0.003 00.002 0 091.3071,030.61,048.9 0.59909/25/2019 1,355.58 -65.54
0.4161.345 0.1626.455 0.003 00.002 0 091.6171,030.41,048.6 0.59709/26/2019 1,356.57 -66.04
0.4051.448 0.1636.705 0.004 00.002 0 091.2721,031.41,049.7 0.59909/27/2019 1,356.16 -58.17
0.4011.516 0.1606.454 0.005 0.0010.003 0 091.4601,028.81,047.1 0.59809/28/2019 1,353.92 -67.22
0.4031.506 0.1566.392 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.5281,028.51,046.8 0.59809/29/2019 1,353.82 -67.47
0.4001.518 0.1716.367 0.006 00.004 0 091.5331,028.41,046.6 0.59809/30/2019 1,353.66 -71.67
0.3921.556 0.1335.161 0.004 00.002 0 092.7511,018.31,036.3 0.59210/01/2019 1,347.43 -78.73
0.3971.479 0.1004.275 0.003 00.002 0 093.7441,011.81,029.7 0.58710/02/2019 1,344.48 -78.63
0.4041.475 0.0964.188 0.004 00.002 0 093.8311,011.11,029.0 0.58610/03/2019 1,343.99 -97.59
0.3961.520 0.1224.244 0.004 00.002 0 093.7111,011.61,029.5 0.58710/04/2019 1,343.84 -91.82
0.3871.538 0.1654.273 0.004 00.003 0 093.6291,012.31,030.3 0.58710/05/2019 1,344.23 -85.81
0.3951.496 0.1034.172 0.004 00.002 0 093.8281,011.01,028.9 0.58610/06/2019 1,343.79 -93.94
0.3961.509 0.1614.370 0.004 00.002 0 093.5581,013.21,031.2 0.58810/07/2019 1,344.95 -74.22
0.3931.512 0.1254.248 0.007 0.0020.004 0.001 0.00193.7071,011.91,029.9 0.58710/08/2019 1,344.20 -85.84
0.3841.512 0.1054.235 0.003 00.002 0 093.7581,011.41,029.3 0.58610/09/2019 1,344.05 -93.51
0.3961.493 0.0954.466 0.004 00.002 0 093.5451,013.11,031.0 0.58810/10/2019 1,345.06 -96.35
0.3811.597 0.0824.085 0.001 00.001 0 093.8521,009.01,026.9 0.58610/11/2019 1,341.69 -98.80
0.3791.630 0.0884.217 0.002 00.001 0 093.6821,009.81,027.7 0.58710/12/2019 1,341.78 -98.02
0.3841.631 0.0904.205 0.002 00.001 0 093.6871,009.71,027.6 0.58710/13/2019 1,341.62 -79.31
0.3891.577 0.1094.281 0.002 00.001 0 093.6411,011.11,029.0 0.58710/14/2019 1,343.00 -78.55
0.3901.513 0.1254.247 0.004 00.002 0 093.7181,011.81,029.7 0.58710/15/2019 1,344.16 -92.34
0.3901.484 0.5584.741 0.104 0.0220.044 0.019 0.00992.6281,027.01,045.2 0.59610/16/2019 1,353.32 -63.86
0.3881.464 0.1274.282 0.004 00.003 0 093.7311,012.61,030.5 0.58710/17/2019 1,345.27 -96.37
0.3931.460 0.1154.160 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 093.8631,011.51,029.4 0.58610/18/2019 1,344.59 -96.43

CSI048

12/6/2019

Page 1 of 3

12:15:40 AM

9/6/2019 - 12/6/2019
LS315 - Straight Blackwell at Blackwell

Gas Quality Reports

Specific  
Gravity

CO2 
(mol%)

N2
 (mol%)

Propane 
(mol%)

Ethane 
(mol%)

N-Butane 
(mol%)

N-Pentane 
(mol%)

Isobutane 
(mol%)

Isopentane 
(mol%)

C6 Plus 
(mol%)

Methane 
(mol%)

Gross Heating Value 
(HHV) (Btu/scf)

Gas 
Day

Wobbe 
Index

Hydrocarbon Dewpoint 
(HCDP) (deg F)

Net Heating Value 
(LHV) (Btu/scf)

TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP: 007906233



0.3921.474 0.1124.082 0.004 00.002 0 093.9321,010.71,028.6 0.58610/19/2019 1,343.95 -97.14
0.3891.465 0.1784.148 0.008 0.0010.005 0.001 093.8061,012.51,030.4 0.58710/20/2019 1,345.14 -78.65
0.3831.395 0.7814.579 0.198 0.0520.082 0.044 0.02792.4561,035.51,053.8 0.60110/21/2019 1,359.39 -16.12
0.3851.399 0.8074.727 0.206 0.0540.084 0.045 0.02492.2671,037.01,055.4 0.60210/22/2019 1,360.21 -24.87
0.3841.400 0.8294.779 0.212 0.0550.086 0.046 0.02592.1801,038.11,056.4 0.60310/23/2019 1,360.80 -20.28
0.3881.527 0.4254.780 0.048 0.0090.023 0.008 0.00492.7901,022.21,040.3 0.59410/24/2019 1,350.08 -78.83
0.4021.448 0.1454.749 0.004 0.0010.003 0 093.2481,016.41,034.4 0.58910/25/2019 1,347.46 -94.04
0.4361.379 0.1914.862 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00193.1101,018.71,036.7 0.59110/26/2019 1,348.95 -91.27
0.4391.340 0.2864.860 0.020 0.0020.014 0.003 0.00193.0351,020.81,038.9 0.59210/27/2019 1,350.62 -87.07
0.4421.327 0.4465.029 0.075 0.0160.037 0.016 0.00792.6031,027.41,045.6 0.59610/28/2019 1,354.52 -71.94
0.3891.457 0.3714.616 0.065 0.0150.029 0.012 0.00793.0381,021.81,039.9 0.59310/29/2019 1,350.68 -76.71
0.3811.489 0.3664.665 0.038 0.0080.020 0.007 0.00393.0221,020.51,038.6 0.59210/30/2019 1,349.70 -83.09
0.3891.494 0.1134.266 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 093.7271,012.01,029.9 0.58710/31/2019 1,344.55 -96.99
0.3911.431 0.1374.959 0.004 00.002 0 093.0751,018.11,036.2 0.59011/01/2019 1,348.85 -93.47
0.3991.375 0.2066.224 0.004 00.003 0.001 091.7881,029.21,047.4 0.59711/02/2019 1,355.85 -80.85
0.3991.380 0.1635.950 0.004 00.003 0.001 092.1011,026.41,044.6 0.59511/03/2019 1,354.19 -88.36
0.3951.327 0.1846.060 0.020 0.0050.009 0.005 0.00291.9921,029.01,047.2 0.59611/04/2019 1,356.38 -78.34
0.3991.330 0.2356.087 0.025 0.0060.012 0.006 0.00291.8971,030.21,048.4 0.59711/05/2019 1,356.93 -81.35
0.3991.311 0.2666.296 0.027 0.0070.013 0.006 0.00291.6721,032.51,050.7 0.59811/06/2019 1,358.50 -80.02
0.4001.344 0.2586.330 0.025 0.0060.012 0.006 0.00291.6171,032.21,050.4 0.59811/07/2019 1,357.91 -81.14
0.4001.344 0.2586.330 0.025 0.0060.012 0.006 0.00291.6171,032.21,050.4 0.59811/08/2019 1,357.91 -81.14
0.4001.355 0.2036.206 0.011 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00191.8141,029.61,047.8 0.59711/09/2019 1,356.26 -85.55
0.3971.373 0.1696.234 0.003 00.002 0 091.8221,028.71,046.9 0.59611/10/2019 1,355.64 -86.45
0.4001.372 0.2016.206 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 091.8081,029.11,047.4 0.59711/11/2019 1,355.83 -84.67
0.3971.407 0.2156.138 0.009 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00191.8251,028.61,046.8 0.59711/12/2019 1,355.16 -79.24
0.3961.415 0.2376.239 0.019 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00191.6761,030.11,048.4 0.59811/13/2019 1,355.95 -67.68
0.3961.415 0.2376.239 0.019 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00191.6761,030.11,048.4 0.59811/14/2019 1,355.95 -67.68
0.4051.484 0.1856.064 0.009 0.0020.004 0.001 0.00191.8451,026.81,044.9 0.59611/15/2019 1,353.01 -67.41
0.3991.494 0.1995.990 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.9031,026.31,044.5 0.59611/16/2019 1,352.72 -66.73
0.3951.504 0.1976.095 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.7941,027.01,045.2 0.59711/17/2019 1,353.08 -67.77
0.3951.487 0.1795.971 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.9541,026.01,044.1 0.59611/18/2019 1,352.68 -61.56
0.4011.467 0.1816.129 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.8081,027.31,045.5 0.59711/19/2019 1,353.59 -66.19
0.4041.444 0.1826.194 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00191.7641,028.01,046.2 0.59711/20/2019 1,354.22 -75.62
0.3981.423 0.1816.074 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00191.9121,027.41,045.5 0.59611/21/2019 1,354.22 -76.71
0.4051.406 0.1836.102 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00191.8911,027.71,045.9 0.59611/22/2019 1,354.47 -66.27
0.4031.354 0.2035.979 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00192.0471,027.71,045.9 0.59611/23/2019 1,355.14 -67.30
0.4031.378 0.1746.195 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 091.8401,028.51,046.7 0.59611/24/2019 1,355.36 -60.29
0.3991.358 0.1676.335 0.003 00.002 0 091.7331,029.61,047.8 0.59711/25/2019 1,356.28 -75.19
0.4011.390 0.1896.201 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00191.8061,028.71,047.0 0.59711/26/2019 1,355.37 -73.65
0.4031.392 0.2156.185 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 091.7921,029.01,047.2 0.59711/27/2019 1,355.45 -68.14
0.3991.409 0.1836.208 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 091.7901,028.51,046.7 0.59711/28/2019 1,355.04 -71.01
0.4051.404 0.1816.196 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 091.8021,028.41,046.6 0.59711/29/2019 1,354.89 -68.83
0.4051.406 0.1746.276 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 091.7291,028.81,047.1 0.59711/30/2019 1,355.16 -69.54
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0.4051.414 0.1706.064 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 091.9351,027.11,045.3 0.59612/01/2019 1,354.06 -71.58
0.4061.449 0.1816.108 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00191.8431,027.31,045.4 0.59612/02/2019 1,353.70 -67.78
0.4061.449 0.1816.108 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00191.8431,027.31,045.4 0.59612/03/2019 1,353.70 -67.78
0.4011.376 0.2205.367 0.027 0.0060.012 0.005 0.00392.5831,024.11,042.2 0.59412/04/2019 1,352.79 -63.55

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 66321

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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